

Project No.: 2021-OPS-110-0			A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M O'Herron Company		Michael Facchiano Contracting Inc.		Next Generation Contracting		
Project Name: 2021 ALCOSAN Regionalization Sewer Repairs			\$590,095.00		\$682,390.00		\$457,525.00		\$449,448.00		\$795,000.00		\$688,443.80		
Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$27,652.50	\$27,652.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$34,360.00	\$34,360.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	250	\$103	\$25,750.00	\$140	\$35,000.00	\$110	\$27,500.00	\$75	\$18,750.00	\$150	\$37,500.00	\$134	\$33,500.00
U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	25	\$70	\$1,750.00	\$72	\$1,800.00	\$60	\$1,500.00	\$58	\$1,450.00	\$200	\$5,000.00	\$81	\$2,025.00
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	711	\$86	\$61,146.00	\$72	\$51,192.00	\$65	\$46,215.00	\$65	\$46,215.00	\$86	\$61,146.00	\$61	\$43,371.00
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	89	\$65	\$5,785.00	\$72	\$6,408.00	\$55	\$4,895.00	\$56	\$4,984.00	\$82	\$7,298.00	\$1.20	\$106.80
U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	40	\$565	\$22,600.00	\$690	\$27,600.00	\$750	\$30,000.00	\$500	\$20,000.00	\$550	\$22,000.00	\$665	\$26,600.00
U-16	Field Survey and Engineering	LS	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,905.00	\$6,905.00
S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	EA	6	\$199	\$1,194.00	\$450	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$325	\$1,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$817	\$4,902.00
S-56	Vertical Drop Connection (Internal Drop Manhole)	VF	10	\$295	\$2,950.00	\$165	\$1,650.00	\$750	\$7,500.00	\$54	\$540.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$233	\$2,330.00
S-89	Light Sewer Cleaning	HR	30	\$470	\$14,100.00	\$300	\$9,000.00	\$295	\$8,850.00	\$375	\$11,250.00	\$375	\$11,250.00	\$507	\$15,210.00
S-90	Heavy Sewer Cleaning	HR	30	\$470	\$14,100.00	\$350	\$10,500.00	\$325	\$9,750.00	\$375	\$11,250.00	\$380	\$11,400.00	\$507	\$15,210.00
S-96	Television Inspection Equipment with Pipe Locator	HR	125	\$470	\$58,750.00	\$450	\$56,250.00	\$375	\$46,875.00	\$370	\$46,250.00	\$150	\$18,750.00	\$507	\$63,375.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	110	\$395	\$43,450.00	\$550	\$60,500.00	\$500	\$55,000.00	\$375	\$41,250.00	\$350	\$38,500.00	\$793	\$87,230.00
R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	25	\$170	\$4,250.00	\$175	\$4,375.00	\$200	\$5,000.00	\$150	\$3,750.00	\$180	\$4,500.00	\$274	\$6,850.00
R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	50	\$81.25	\$4,062.50	\$85	\$4,250.00	\$80	\$4,000.00	\$60	\$3,000.00	\$125	\$6,250.00	\$132	\$6,600.00
R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	37	\$112	\$4,144.00	\$125	\$4,625.00	\$120	\$4,440.00	\$125	\$4,625.00	\$150	\$5,550.00	\$225	\$8,325.00
R-8	Milling	SY	494	\$22.20	\$10,966.80	\$25	\$12,350.00	\$15	\$7,410.00	\$25	\$12,350.00	\$105	\$51,870.00	\$27	\$13,338.00
R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	TON	33	\$177	\$5,841.00	\$300	\$9,900.00	\$300	\$9,900.00	\$200	\$6,600.00	\$72	\$2,376.00	\$238	\$7,854.00
R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	TON	54	\$121	\$6,534.00	\$285	\$15,390.00	\$300	\$16,200.00	\$190	\$10,260.00	\$375	\$20,250.00	\$226	\$12,204.00
R-18	Hydroseeding	SY	2000	\$0.95	\$1,900.00	\$1	\$2,000.00	\$3	\$6,000.00	\$2	\$4,000.00	\$10	\$20,000.00	\$1.80	\$3,600.00
R-19	Landscape Restoration	SY	750	\$12.60	\$9,450.00	\$18	\$13,500.00	\$5	\$3,750.00	\$3	\$2,250.00	\$25	\$18,750.00	\$11	\$8,250.00
R-20	Clearing & Grubbing	SY	500	\$23.55	\$11,775.00	\$9	\$4,500.00	\$10	\$5,000.00	\$20	\$10,000.00	\$50	\$25,000.00	\$11	\$5,500.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	88	\$44.65	\$3,929.20	\$75	\$6,600.00	\$55	\$4,840.00	\$48	\$4,224.00	\$50	\$4,400.00	\$111	\$9,768.00
R-22	6" Underdrain	LF	20	\$99	\$1,980.00	\$15	\$300.00	\$25	\$500.00	\$20	\$400.00	\$20	\$400.00	\$35	\$700.00
R-25	4" Traffic Markings	LF	250	\$4.70	\$1,175.00	\$5	\$1,250.00	\$10	\$2,500.00	\$10	\$2,500.00	\$5	\$1,250.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00
R-28	Replace Manhole Casting with New Casting and/or Raise Casting up to 1-foot in Depth	EA	17	\$2,990.00	\$50,830.00	\$4,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$53,125.00
R-31	Raise Manhole to Grade, 48" Diameter, 1-4 ft. Depth	VF	42	\$2,040.00	\$85,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$500	\$21,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$49,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$134,400.00	\$2,216.00	\$93,072.00
R-32	Raise Manhole to Grade, 60" Diameter, 1-4 ft. Depth	VF	13	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$550	\$7,150.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$3,400.00	\$44,200.00	\$2,216.00	\$28,808.00
R-33	Raise Manhole to Grade, 72" Diameter, 1-4 ft. Depth	VF	8	\$2,140.00	\$17,120.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$700	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00
R-34	Raise Manhole to Grade, 48" Diameter, Greater Than 4 ft. Depth (With DIRECTOR Approval)	VF	13	\$1,890.00	\$24,570.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$550	\$7,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00	\$2,086.00	\$27,118.00
R-35	Raise Manhole to Grade, 60" Diameter, Greater Than 4 ft. Depth (With DIRECTOR Approval)	VF	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$550	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,217.00	\$8,868.00
R-36	Raise Manhole to Grade, 72" Diameter, Greater Than 4 ft. Depth (With DIRECTOR Approval)	VF	4	\$2,140.00	\$8,560.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$700	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,156.00	\$12,624.00
R-43	Tree and Stump Removal	EA	5	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$850	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$15,250.00